the Board may have constituted or hereinafter constitute to exercise its power including the powers conferred by this 
Resolution), consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to create, offer, issue and 
allot, in one or more tranches, 1,50,000 (one lac fifty thousand) convertible warrants on preferential basis (“Warrants”) 
convertible into equivalent number of Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each, at any time within and up to 18 months from the 
date of allotment of warrants, for cash, at an issue price of Rs. 390/- per warrant ,  on such terms and conditions as may be

[...]

Board or any committee, which the Board may hereafter constitute, to exercise one or more of its powers, including the 
powers conferred by this resolution), the consent of the members be and is hereby accorded to the Board to create, offer, 
issue and allot upto 12,47,000 (twelve lacs forty seven thousand Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each at an issue price of Rs. 390/- (Rupees three hundred ninty only) per Equity Share or such other price as may be 
determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and on such terms and conditions